

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR: BERHAMPUR – 7 (ORISSA)

137

No. 4421 /Acd-I/BU/2017

Date: 20/5/12

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the approval of the Academic Council in its meeting held on 25.3.2017 and approval of the Syndicate, Berhampur University vide Resolution No. 217 dated 25.04.2017, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order that the B.Ed. Degrees (Regular) offered by other Universities which are enlisted in the AIU, approved by the UGC and recognised by the NCTE are hereby recognised as equivalent to the corresponding B.Ed. (Regular) Degree of Berhampur University on reciprocal basis.

This is in continuation to Notification No. 13783/Acd-I dated 31.12.2014; No. 2345/Acd-I dated 14.3.2015 and No. 563/Acd-I dated 12.1.2016.

This Notification be treated as recognition of above cited degrees and shall be uploaded in the University Website for information of all concerned. No individual recognition letters shall be issued to individual applicants.

By order

Kegi

Date:

Copy to:

1. The Secretary, A.I.U., 16-Kotla Marg, New Delhi-110002 for information.

2. The President, NCTE Eastern Region, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar for information.

- 3. The Additional Secretary to the Chancellor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Bhubaneswar-751008 for information.
- The Joint Secretary to Government, Department of Higher Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar-751008 for information.
- 5. The Registrar, Utkal University, Vani Vihar, Bhubaneswar/The Registrar, Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar, Burla/The Registrar, Fakir Mohan University, Vyas Vihar, Balasore/The Registrar, North Orissa University, Baripada/The Registrar, Ravenshaw University, Cuttack for information.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University for information.
- 7. Notice Board for information.
- 8. Dr. S.N. Tripathy, Department of Computer Science, Berhampur University and Web-Administrator for uploading this notification in the University Website immediately.

9. Two extra copies for use of the Academic-I Section.

oll

Registrar